Runkel Abstract & Title Co.

Mortgage Report for May 2017

522 SCOTT STREET
Wausau, W1 54403

Phone (715) 845-4646
Fax (715) 845-6072

E-mail: info@runkel.com

Marathon County Monthly Bank Total Mortgage Report

ABBYBANK

ADVANTAGE COMMUNITY BANK
AMERISAVE MORTGAGE CORPORATION
ARVEST BANK

ASSOCIATED BANK NA

ASSOCIATED BANK NATIONAL ASSOCIATION
ATHENS AREA CREDIT UNION

BMO HARRIS BANK NA

BROKAW CREDIT UNION

BULLS EYE CREDIT UNION

CAPITAL CREDIT UNION

CARDINAL FINANCIAL COMPANY
CARRINGTON MORTGAGE SERVICES LLC
CASTLE AND COOKE MORTGAGE LLC
CENTRAL REGION HOUSING REHABILITATION JUNEAU COUNTY
CHERRY CREEK MORTGAGE CO INC

CHOICE BANK

CITIZENS STATE BANK OF LOYAL

CITY OF WAUSAU

CLOVERBELT CREDIT UNION

CMG MORTGAGE INC DBA CMG FINANICAL
COLLINS STATE BANK

COMMUNITY FIRST BANK

COMMUNITY FIRST CREDIT UNION
CONNEXUS CREDIT UNION

CONSUMER REAL ESTATE FINANCE CO
COVANTAGE CREDIT UNION

DAIRYLAND STATE BANK

DEUTSCHE BANK TRUST COMPANY AMERICAS AS INDENTURE
TRUSTEE ETAL

FAIRWAY INDEPENDENT MORTGAGE CORPORATION
FARMERS AND MERCHANTS BANK

FIRST BANK FINANCIAL CENTRE

FORWARD FINANCIAL BANK

FREEDOM MORTGAGE CORPORATION

GSF MORTGAGE CORPORATION

HEISER ENTERPRIZE LLC

HERITAGE BANK

HERITAGE BANK NA

Monthly Mortgage Report
1

42
22
1
1
16
5
1
23
14

BrwurrErrRrPRrRRrRrRPRRREN

=
(€]

NNNRPRPNOORW B PR

4,631,291.93
4,870,964.45
408,000.00
300,000.00
1,956,203.00
1,505,600.00
116,588.07
2,548,551.44
897,900.00
87,000.00
90,000.00
174,000.00
171,347.00
142,200.00
9,559.00
424,093.00
180,000.00
16,000.00
25,650.00
1,893,832.00
174,000.00
370,000.00
200,100.00
176,800.00
2,086,675.00
107,070.00
9,595,266.19
50,766.62

.00

457,000.00
110,400.00
1,147,366.00
2,321,979.59
279,046.00
143,000.00
3,454.00
394,000.00
467,000.00



IFREEDOM DIRECT CORPORATION

INLANTA MORTGAGE INC

INTERCITY STATE BANK

INVESTORS COMMUNITY BANK

JOHNSON BANK

JPMORGAN CHASE BANK NA

JPMORGAN CHASE BANK NATIONAL ASSOCIATION AND BANK
OF AMERICA NA

LAKEVIEW LOAN SERVICING LLC

LAND HOME FINANCIAL SERVICES INC
LOANDEPOT COM LLC

MARATHON COUNTY EMPLOYEES CREDIT UNION
MARATHON SAVINGS BANK

MARKETPLACE HOME MORTGAGE LLC
MARSHFIELD MEDICAL CENTER CREDIT UNION
ME EMPLOYEES CREDIT UNION

MORTGAGE RESEARCH CENTER LLC DBA VETERANS UNITED
HOME LOANS

MOVEMENT MORTGAGE LLC

NATIONWIDE BANK

NICOLET NATIONAL BANK

PARAMOUNT EQUITY MORTGAGE LLC

PATCH OF LAND LENDING LLC

PEOPLES CHOICE CREDIT UNION

PEOPLES STATE BANK

PIONEER BANK

PNC BANK NATIONAL ASSOCIATION
PROTECTIVE LIFE INSURANCE COMPANY
QUICKEN LOANS INC

RANGE BANK NA

RIVER VALLEY BANK

ROYAL CREDIT UNION

SECRETARY OF HOUSING AND URBAN DEVELOPMENT
SENTRY CREDIT UNION

SIMPLICITY CREDIT UNION

SIRVA MORTGAGE INC

STRATFORD STATE BANK

SUMMIT CREDIT UNION

TEXAS CAPITAL BANK NA

THE HUNTINGTON NATIONAL BANK

TIME FEDERAL SAVINGS BANK

TOTAL MORTGAGE SERVICES LLC
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120,537.00
2,399,773.00
4,279,389.33

200,000.00

181,700.00

589,400.00

523,000,000.00

200,000.00

66,200.00
700,400.00
513,430.00
405,000.00
148,265.00
338,000.00

36,000.00

308,655.00

162,011.00
155,000.00
4,133,709.00
125,500.00
61,768.00
48,450.00
4,976,167.30
315,000.00
78,500.00
8,770,000.00
1,242,195.00
125,000.00
1,485,469.00
671,050.00
150,000.00
167,920.00
1,048,251.00
128,000.00
450,000.00
80,000.00
72,000,000.00
250,000.00
1,528,840.00
143,569.00



UNION BANK OF BLAIR

UNITED FCS FLCA

UNITED FCS PCA

UNITED STATES OF AMERICA ACTING THROUGH THE FARM
SERVICE AGENCY UNITED STATES DEPARTMENT OF ETC
UNIVERSITY OF WISCONSIN CREDIT UNION

US BANK NATIONAL ASSOCIATION

USAA FEDERAL SAVINGS BANK

VALLEY COMMUNITIES CREDIT UNION

VERVE

WATERSTONE BANK SSB

WATERSTONE MORTGAGE CORPORATION

WAUKESHA STATE BANK

WBD INC

WELLS FARGO BANK NA

WISCONSIN HOUSING AND ECONOMIC DEVELOPMENT
AUTHORITY

WOODTRUST BANK

TOTAL
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200,000.00
1,002,723.73
36,780.00

474,150.00

576,850.00
1,467,348.00
573,356.00
1,154,150.00
144,000.00
5,875,000.00
682,969.00
.00
3,572,000.00
137,121.00

30,423.00

947,805.01
687,190,527.66



