Runkel Abstract & Title Co.

522 SCOTT STREET Wausau, WI 54403 Phone (715) 845-4646 Fax (715) 845-6072 E-mail: info@runkel.com

Mortgage Report for May 2017

Marathon County Monthly Bank Total Mortgage Report				
ABBYBANK	42	4,631,291.93		
ADVANTAGE COMMUNITY BANK	22	4,870,964.45		
AMERISAVE MORTGAGE CORPORATION	1	408,000.00		
ARVEST BANK	1	300,000.00		
ASSOCIATED BANK NA	16	1,956,203.00		
ASSOCIATED BANK NATIONAL ASSOCIATION	5	1,505,600.00		
ATHENS AREA CREDIT UNION	1	116,588.07		
BMO HARRIS BANK NA	23	2,548,551.44		
BROKAW CREDIT UNION	14	897,900.00		
BULLS EYE CREDIT UNION	2	87,000.00		
CAPITAL CREDIT UNION	1	90,000.00		
CARDINAL FINANCIAL COMPANY	1	174,000.00		
CARRINGTON MORTGAGE SERVICES LLC	1	171,347.00		
CASTLE AND COOKE MORTGAGE LLC	1	142,200.00		
CENTRAL REGION HOUSING REHABILITATION JUNEAU COUNTY	1	9,559.00		
CHERRY CREEK MORTGAGE CO INC	4	424,093.00		
CHOICE BANK	1	180,000.00		
CITIZENS STATE BANK OF LOYAL	1	16,000.00		
CITY OF WAUSAU	1	25,650.00		
CLOVERBELT CREDIT UNION	18	1,893,832.00		
CMG MORTGAGE INC DBA CMG FINANICAL	1	174,000.00		
COLLINS STATE BANK	1	370,000.00		
COMMUNITY FIRST BANK	3	200,100.00		
COMMUNITY FIRST CREDIT UNION	1	176,800.00		
CONNEXUS CREDIT UNION	20	2,086,675.00		
CONSUMER REAL ESTATE FINANCE CO	1	107,070.00		
COVANTAGE CREDIT UNION	115	9,595,266.19		
DAIRYLAND STATE BANK	1	50,766.62		
DEUTSCHE BANK TRUST COMPANY AMERICAS AS INDENTURE	1	.00		
TRUSTEE ETAL	1	.00		
FAIRWAY INDEPENDENT MORTGAGE CORPORATION	3	457,000.00		
FARMERS AND MERCHANTS BANK	1	110,400.00		
FIRST BANK FINANCIAL CENTRE	8	1,147,366.00		
FORWARD FINANCIAL BANK	9	2,321,979.59		
FREEDOM MORTGAGE CORPORATION	2	279,046.00		
GSF MORTGAGE CORPORATION	1	143,000.00		
HEISER ENTERPRIZE LLC	1	3,454.00		
HERITAGE BANK	2	394,000.00		
HERITAGE BANK NA	2	467,000.00		

IFREEDOM DIRECT CORPORATION	1	120,537.00
INLANTA MORTGAGE INC	26	2,399,773.00
INTERCITY STATE BANK	22	4,279,389.33
INVESTORS COMMUNITY BANK	1	200,000.00
JOHNSON BANK	1	181,700.00
JPMORGAN CHASE BANK NA	2	589,400.00
JPMORGAN CHASE BANK NATIONAL ASSOCIATION AND BANK	1	523,000,000.00
OF AMERICA NA		, ,
LAKEVIEW LOAN SERVICING LLC	1	200,000.00
LAND HOME FINANCIAL SERVICES INC	1	66,200.00
LOANDEPOT COM LLC	4	700,400.00
MARATHON COUNTY EMPLOYEES CREDIT UNION	3	513,430.00
MARATHON SAVINGS BANK	1	405,000.00
MARKETPLACE HOME MORTGAGE LLC	1	148,265.00
MARSHFIELD MEDICAL CENTER CREDIT UNION	3	338,000.00
ME EMPLOYEES CREDIT UNION	1	36,000.00
MORTGAGE RESEARCH CENTER LLC DBA VETERANS UNITED	2	308,655.00
HOME LOANS	2	300,033.00
MOVEMENT MORTGAGE LLC	1	162,011.00
NATIONWIDE BANK	1	155,000.00
NICOLET NATIONAL BANK	19	4,133,709.00
PARAMOUNT EQUITY MORTGAGE LLC	1	125,500.00
PATCH OF LAND LENDING LLC	1	61,768.00
PEOPLES CHOICE CREDIT UNION	1	48,450.00
PEOPLES STATE BANK	32	4,976,167.30
PIONEER BANK	2	315,000.00
PNC BANK NATIONAL ASSOCIATION	1	78,500.00
PROTECTIVE LIFE INSURANCE COMPANY	1	8,770,000.00
QUICKEN LOANS INC	11	1,242,195.00
RANGE BANK NA	1	125,000.00
RIVER VALLEY BANK	15	1,485,469.00
ROYAL CREDIT UNION	7	671,050.00
SECRETARY OF HOUSING AND URBAN DEVELOPMENT	1	150,000.00
SENTRY CREDIT UNION	1	167,920.00
SIMPLICITY CREDIT UNION	8	1,048,251.00
SIRVA MORTGAGE INC	1	128,000.00
STRATFORD STATE BANK	4	450,000.00
SUMMIT CREDIT UNION	2	80,000.00
TEXAS CAPITAL BANK NA	2	72,000,000.00
THE HUNTINGTON NATIONAL BANK	1	250,000.00
TIME FEDERAL SAVINGS BANK	14	1,528,840.00
TOTAL MORTGAGE SERVICES LLC	1	143,569.00
		,

UNION BANK OF BLAIR	1	200,000.00
UNITED FCS FLCA	5	1,002,723.73
UNITED FCS PCA	1	36,780.00
UNITED STATES OF AMERICA ACTING THROUGH THE FARM SERVICE AGENCY UNITED STATES DEPARTMENT OF ETC	6	474,150.00
UNIVERSITY OF WISCONSIN CREDIT UNION	3	576,850.00
US BANK NATIONAL ASSOCIATION	13	1,467,348.00
USAA FEDERAL SAVINGS BANK	3	573,356.00
VALLEY COMMUNITIES CREDIT UNION	15	1,154,150.00
VERVE	1	144,000.00
WATERSTONE BANK SSB	1	5,875,000.00
WATERSTONE MORTGAGE CORPORATION	6	682,969.00
WAUKESHA STATE BANK	1	.00
WBD INC	3	3,572,000.00
WELLS FARGO BANK NA	2	137,121.00
WISCONSIN HOUSING AND ECONOMIC DEVELOPMENT AUTHORITY	8	30,423.00
WOODTRUST BANK	4	947,805.01
TOTAL	603	687,190,527.66